505895187 02/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5941888

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
LU WEI HOLDINGS, LLC)		11/26/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	INTELLEC	TUAL VENTURES ASSETS 158 LLC	
Street Address:	251 LITTL	E FALLS DRIVE	
City:	WILMING	TON	
State/Country:	DELAWA	RE	
Postal Code:	19808		
	•		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number	
Property Type Patent Number:		43209	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to th provided; it 40-	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucce f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 46457700 cketing@mcciplaw.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to th provided; in 40 do LA	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 46457700 cketing@mcciplaw.com WRENCE AARONSON	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to th provided; in 40- do LA 995	f <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (</i> 46457700 cketing@mcciplaw.com WRENCE AARONSON 9 PEACHTREE STREET NE	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to th provided; in 40 do do LA 99 SU	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 46457700 cketing@mcciplaw.com WRENCE AARONSON	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to th provided; in do do LA 99 SU AT	f <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6</i> 46457700 cketing@mcciplaw.com WRENCE AARONSON 9 PEACHTREE STREET NE IITE 1300	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to th provided; in do do LA 99 SU AT	<i>t that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 46457700 cketing@mcciplaw.com WRENCE AARONSON 9 PEACHTREE STREET NE IITE 1300 LANTA, GEORGIA 30309	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to th provided; in do do LA 99 SU AT	t that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6 46457700 cketing@mcciplaw.com WRENCE AARONSON 9 PEACHTREE STREET NE 11TE 1300 LANTA, GEORGIA 30309	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to th provided; in do do LA 99 SU AT	It that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 0 46457700 cketing@mcciplaw.com WRENCE AARONSON 9 PEACHTREE STREET NE IITE 1300 LANTA, GEORGIA 30309 11206-001GEN LAWRENCE A. AARONSON	

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN CERTAIN ASSETS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lu Wei Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Intellectual Ventures Assets 158 LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Assignee"), or its designees, the right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following provisional patent applications, patent applications, patents, and other governmental grants or issuances of any kind (the "Certain Assets"):

2	Patent or Application No.	Country	<u>Grant Date</u> Filing Date	Title of Patent and First Named Inventor
	5943209	US	8/24/1999	Modularized electronic component cooling apparatus
	(08/944176)		(10/6/1997)	Lin, Yen-Wen

Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights to the inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries in the assets listed above, together, with the rights, if any, to revive prosecution of claims under such assets and to sue or otherwise enforce any claims under such assets for past, present or future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to make available to Assignee all records regarding the Certain Assets.

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN CERTAIN ASSETS - Lu Wei Holdings, LLC in Intellectual Ventures Assets 158 LLC. Page 1 of 2

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Rights in Certain Assets will inure to the benefit of Assignce, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

DATED this 26th day of November 2019.

ASSIGNOR:

Lu Wei Holdings, LLC

By:	<u> </u>
Name:	Meng-Tien YU
Title:	Authorized Person

ASSIGNEE:

Intellectual Ventures Assets 158 LLC

0...

Page 2 of 2

o.o.y.	()************************************
Name	: Lawrence Froeber
Title:	Chief Financial Officer

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN CERTAIN ASSETS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lu Wei Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Intellectual Ventures Assets 158 LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Assignee"), or its designees, the right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following provisional patent applications, patent applications, patents, and other governmental grants or issuances of any kind (the "Certain Assets"):

Patent or Application No.	Country	Grant Date Filing Date	Title of Patent and First Named Inventor
5943209	US	8/24/1999	Modularized electronic component cooling apparatus
(08/944176)		(10/6/1997)	Liu, Yen-Wen

Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights to the inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries in the assets listed above, together, with the rights, if any, to revive prosecution of claims under such assets and to sue or otherwise enforce any claims under such assets for past, present or future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to make available to Assignee all records regarding the Certain Assets.

PATENT REEL: 051694 FRAME: 0862 The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Rights in Certain Assets will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

DATED this 26th day of <u>November</u> 2019.

ASSIGNOR:

Lu Wei Holdings, LLC

																														~~	

r		1	n	ŋ	ć	2																																														

Title:

ASSIGNEE:

Intelle	ctual Ventures Assets 158 LLC
	\sim l_{a}
By:	1 A aum 10 h
Name:	Lawrence Froeber
Title:	Chief Financial Officer

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN CERTAIN ASSETS - La Wei Holdings, LLC to Intellectual Ventures Assets 158 LLC Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/02/2020

PATENT REEL: 051694 FRAME: 0863